The board recognized that this was a significant step 

towards fulling the District’s promises related to providing fire services to rural residents.  

Director Wyffels moved, seconded by Director Lauer, to approve the purchase of the 

property located at 15900 NE Dopp Road, Newberg for $1,300,000.00 (one million 

three hundred thousand dollars), upon successful completion of all due diligence items, 

and authorize the Fire Chief or designee to execute all necessary documents to 

complete the transaction and initiate planning for the renovation and conversion of the 

structure into a fire station.